

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16544 of 2025

=====

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION

Versus

BHAVNAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

NANAVATI & CO.(7105) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Sejal K. Mandavia, learned advocate for the respondent was not present when the matter was called out.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned to 21.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

MAYA